Doc#. 1422550033 fee: $60.00

- UNOFFICIALIGERR Y=,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

LATORIA JORDAN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FOBT MILL, 8C 29715

(800) 4161472

When Record:d 'Aail To;
FIRST AMERIC_ANTITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7£74

Tax/Parcel No. 28-23-410-036-00¢
|Sy:ace Above This Lime for Recording Data|

Original Principal Amount: $137,9§4.04 FHA/VA Loan No.: RN
Unpaid Principal Amount: $112,117.20 FHA Case No.: (S NAEEEEND
New Principal Amount $103,129.06 Loan No: (scan barcode)

New Money (Cap): 50.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixex F.a%)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agrecment™), made this #7H day of APRIL, 2014, between
VERA YARBROUGH (“Borrower”), whose address is 16422 Y ORMAN AVENUE, MARKHAM,
ILLINOIS 60428 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, (“Lender), whos: address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MACH X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplensents 1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated APRIL 2, 2001 and reco:ded on APRIL 4, 2001 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0010265730, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, 7i tii= original principal
amount of U.S, $137,984.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Inztroirat, which covers
the teal and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein 25 the "Property,”
located at
16422 HOMAN AVENUE, MARKHAM, ILLINOIS 60428

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this

Wells Fargo Custom UD-MAMP Loan Modification Agreement o3¢ HEIEININ
03312014 _258

First American Muortgage Services Page 1



1422550033 Page: 2 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement, and will remain owed unti! paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter io
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the refurn of this executed Agreement,
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void,

2. Asof, MAY 1, 2014 the amouni payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $103,129.06, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender. plus capitalized
interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any
lege!. fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This Unpaid
Princigal Balance has been reduced by the contemporancous HUD Partial Claim amount of
$8,9%4.01. This agreement is conditioned on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Claim.

3. Borrower promis¢ez. to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender lnterest will
be charged on the Uapaid Principal Balance at the vearly rate of 4.7500%, from MAY 1, 2014. The
Borrower promises .5 make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $837.97, beginning on the
1ST day of JUNE, 20i4, ard continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month untii
principal and interest are pard in full. If on MAY 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes
amounts uader the Note and the Sceurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Matugi'y Date.

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrov:er-is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shal’ give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dr’e *he notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums sccured by this Security Lristrsment. I the Barrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may iuvoke 7ry. remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

[#.

- The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or pager a8 may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all ollier covenants, agreements, and requirrarcats of the Security
instrament, incleding without limitation, the Borrower's cavenants and agreements \0 m-.k+ all pavments of
taxes, insurance prentiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymens t/iat the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisiun: are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above;

(2} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implersenting, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of. the Note or Security Instrumient and thas
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. If the bommower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent 1o or in
conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the course of the
praceeding, Lender agrees that [ will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement and

&c;llsm Iﬁn;gsoa Cusiom HUD-IIAMP  Loan Muodificalion  Agreement MG“lMIIIImm

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1422550033 Page: 3 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

may only enforce the lien as against the property.

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Secyrity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Leader will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

9. Bor:awer agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
teriz-and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the hoire; sxecutors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

10. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard dig:tosure

Wells Fago Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agrecment
GA 2R . Modiflcation Agreemen sa¢ TERERNNANIE

First American Mortgage Services Pege 3



1422550033 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. .
Yared Daisso Areha
E'P’ ORI Qcﬁ — OSIOQIH— Vice President Loan Documentation
By (print name) Date

(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENZER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE 5F M, COUNTY OF __ Dy keoté
The instreider. - was acknowledged before me  this 5/9 / Yy by
Yaved ~ Desso  Avebs . the
Viee President L2z Docomentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

a Vice President Loai Parsmentation , on behalf of said company.

M mmmmmw

8y WY COMMISSION
> Ny EXPIRES JAN 31, 2016
Primed Name: __ Rrian C. Wilson mwwwvwmxwwwwd

My commission expires: __ | / EZ! / Q'L

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
LATORIA JORDAN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Notary Bublic

Weils Fargo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan  Modificatio o
ey S Modifieation - Agrecme ss¢ INRONRRENNEN

First American Mortgage Scrvices Paze 4



1422550033 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Whereof, 1 hiave executed this Agreement.
‘>j Cpnfiree 24

Borrower; VERAWRGUGH iy, Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower. Date
Borrower: < Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

"‘"__"’L L . BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of :

County of 195
[pece
S~ Aril 1, sad

The foregoing instrument was acknowledzes. Féfore me on

{date) by VERA YARBROUGH (name/s of persin/s 1cknuwledged]

b M G

Notary Public

o e UM M Zen )
My commission expires: Oé}/ Qé // 620!7

Official Seal
U;man M Zanmn
d

ires 06l261201'7

Wells  Farge Custom 1IUD-HAMP Loan Modificalion  Agreement 836 -Illlllmlm
03312014 258
First Ametican Mostgage Servicrs Page 3



1422550033 Page: 6 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): VERA YARBROUGH
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 5.{ZXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 19 FEET OF LOT 6 IN
BLOCK.4° N H. W. ELMORE'S KEDZIE AVENUE RIDGE A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST
/4 AND THF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE TRIRD P#INCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 16422 HOMAN AVENUE, MARKHAM, ILLINOIS 60428

Wells largo Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Mudification Agreement
v an Hoclicaiah - Agreemen o2¢ (AR NN ERE

Tirst American Moctgage Services Page &



1422550033 Page: 7 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: APRIL 8, 2014
Loan Number: {scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Botrower: VERA YARBROUGH
Property Address: 16422 HOMAN AVENUE, MARKHAM, ILLINOIS 60428

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRIvTZA LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND ~MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOVS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL /AGR¥SMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. The undersigne 1 hereby admil 10 having cach received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agrecinitt. “Loan Agreement” means onc or more promises, promissary notes,
agrecments, undertakings, security agreerients,. decds of trust or other documents. or commitments, or any
combination of thosc actions or documents, pyr<uant to which a financial instilution loans or delays repavment of of
agrees 1o loan or delay repayment of money, goods 0224y other thing of valuc or to otherwise cxtcyrcdit or make

a fingneial focommodation. é/ 7 //%

/ 7 /! /' Date

Borrower Date
Borrower LIN Dat¢
Borrower / Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
Wells Fago Custom HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement o3¢ ERNDNENNRNGH

03312014_258
First American Morigage Services Page 7



